

525 Golden Gate Avenue, 13th Floor San Francisco, CA 94102 T 415.554.3155 F 415.554.3161

TTY 415.554.3488

TO:

Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board

FROM:

Erin Hagan, Policy and Government Affairs Manager

DATE:

January 5, 2015

SUBJECT:

Master License Agreement - San Francisco Public Utilities

Commission

Attached please find an original and one copy of a proposed resolution authorizing the General Manager of the San Francisco Public Utilities Commission to execute a Master License Agreement for Outdoor Distributed Antenna System Pole Installation between the City and County of San Francisco and Mobilitie Investments III, LLC for a term of twelve (12) years.

The following is a list of accompanying documents (2 sets):

- 1. Board of Supervisors Resolution
- 2. SFPUC Resolution 12-0066
- 3. SFPUC Resolution 14-0173
- 4. Board of Supervisors Resolution 463-14
- 5. Master License Agreement with Mobilitie Investments III, LLC

Please contact Erin Hagan at 554-0706 if you need any additional information on these items.

> Edwin M. Lee Mayor

Ann Moller Caen President

Francesca Vietor Vice President

> Vince Courtney Commissioner

Anson Moran

Commissioner Harlan L. Kelly, Jr. General Manager



